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Table 1: FClI Partnumber composition table
99419—XYYZZZTT
M Multi Mode 50/125
N Multi Mode 62.5/125
PO 12 fiber ribbon cable OFNP jacketed Twist ‘N Turn boot
B P3 8 fiber ribbon cable OFNP jacketed
LO 12 fiber ribbon cable LS/ZH jacketed
L3 38 fiber ribbon cable LSZH jacketed A T LPLL | | [I
/77 |Length "L” in meters T 1 N e
Decimal by placing X e.g. 3X5= 3.5 m TOTAL ASSEMBL,ED LEN&;TH L "
Tolerance see table 2 Tolerance according to Table 2
— -
BR[ T Red & 1 Blue TNT boot NOTES:
BB| 2 Blue TNT boots
RRI2 Red TNT boots 1. Available partnumbers according to table 1.
2. All connectors must be equipped with their dust—cover/protection—cap.
Table 2: Standard Tolerance on Lenath 3. All assemblies need to be compliant with IEC requirements as described
Length "L” [m] Tolerance [cm] in IEC 61300—X—X. Insertion/return loss are specified in table 3.
0.00 m — 0.50 m +5 cm —0 cm 4. Labeling according to TA—1182: Label & Marking.
057 m — 1.00 m +10 cm —0 cm 5. Packaging according to SPANO222.
1.01 m — 10.00 m +15 cm —0 cm
10.01 m — 25.00 m +25 cm —0 cm
2501 m — 50.00 m +50 cm -0 cm marl code
5007 m — 20000 m F700 cm 7/ —0 om _ herse o |CUSTOMER 7— ELECTRONICS
200.01T m - +200 cm —0 cm ltr | ecn no dr | date COPY FCI www.fciconnect.com
' : - : A | H20167 |LLA | 021009 |linear projection fifle FO I_eOdS
Table 3: Standard Optical loss spec_:lflcotlon Sngles @— MPO—TNT Jumper
Insertion loss Return loss r L. Lange | 021009 mm product family — Fiber Optics |code
§ engr| L. Lange 021009 | =™ |size|dwg no 213
Fiber/ferrule type Typical | Maximum | Typical | Minimum | L Lonoe | 021009 |scale <heel
Multi Mode 0.5 dB[<0.8 dB [~ = e el A3 99419 e
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